    0RQB-X3S11B(F)
Isolated DC-DC Converter
belfuse.com/power-solutions
The 0RQB-X3S11B(F) is an isolated DC/DC converter that
operates from a nominal 50/54 Vdc source. This converter is
intended to provide isolation and step down to generate a
regulated intermediate bus for the purpose of powering non-
isolated Point-of-Load (POL) converters.

Storage Temperature  -40 - 100 C
NOTE: Ratings used beyond the maximum ratings may cause a reliability degradation of the converter or may permanently damage the device.
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
0RQB-X3S11B(F) 3
Asia-Pacific
+86 755 298 85888
Europe, Middle East
+353 61 225 977
North America
+1 408 785 5200
© 2017 Bel Power Solutions & Protection Rev. AE
3. INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
All specifications are typical at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
CAUTION: This converter is not internally fused. An input line fuse must be used in application.
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Operating Input Voltage  45 50/54 58.5 V
Input Current (full load)  - - 31 A
Input Current (no load)  - 130 - mA
Remote Off Input Current  - 10 - mA
Input Reflected Ripple Current (rms)
10uH source impedance, Vin=45-56V,
Io=Iomax. Refer to section 12 for detail input
capacitance and waveforms.
- 5 10 mA
Input Reflected Ripple Current (pk-pk) - 20 50 mA
Input Terminal Ripple Current(RMS) - - 1300 mA
Input Turn on Voltage Threshold  42.5 44 45.0 V
Input Turn off Voltage Threshold  39 41 42.5 V
Over-voltage Shutdown Threshold  61 - 64 V
Input C-L-C filter
Recommended input fast-acting fuse on
system board
 40 - - A
4 0RQB-X3S11B(F)
belfuse.com/power-solutions
4. OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Output Voltage Set Point
Vin = 52V, Pout = 650W 10.55 10.6 10.65 V
Vin = 45-56V 10.3 - 11 V
Load Regulation Vin=52V,Io=0~100% load - 0.4 0.53 V
Line Regulation Vin=45-56V, Io=100% load - 30 40 mV
Regulation Over Temperature                                                                                   Vin=50V, Io=100% load, Ta=-20~85C - 100 200 mV
Ripple and Noise (pk-pk) Cout = 750uF minimum, approximately 50%
ceramic, 50% Oscon or POSCAP.
- - 150 mV
Ripple and Noise (rms) - - 30 mV
Output Ripple and Noise(Pk-Pk) under
worst case
Over all operating input voltage, load and
ambient temperature condition.
- - 200 mV
Output Current Range  0 - 125 A
Output DC Current Limit hiccup mode, non-latching. 130 - - A
Rise time
Defined as time between Vout at 10% of final
value and Vout at 90% of final value.
- - 15 ms
Turn on Time
Defined as time between Vin reaching Turn-
On voltage and Vout reaching 10% of final
value.
20 - 30 ms
Defined as time between Enable and Vout
reaching 10% of final value.
- - 5 ms
Overshoot at Turn on  - - 3 %
Output Capacitance
Typically 50% ceramic, 50% Oscon or
POSCAP.
0 - 6250 uF